and Crescent Mills Lighting District.

A. ADJOURN AS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

B. CONVENE AS THE BECKWOURTH COUNTY SERVICE AREA

1) Authorize a request to the Plumas County Flood Control and Water Conservation District to borrow 
funds in an amount not to exceed one hundred ten thousand dollars ($110,000), for a term not to 
exceed one (1) year, to be repaid with interest at the Plumas County pooled funds rate; to 
authorize the Manager to request the loan, and sign any and all documents necessary on behalf of 
the District to evidence the loan and receive the loan proceeds;

[...]

ADJOURN AS THE BECKWOURTH COUNTY SERVICE AREA GOVERNING BOARD

D. CONVENE AS THE PLUMAS COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT

1) Approve a Loan from the Plumas Flood Control and Water Conservation District to Beckwourth 

CSA in an amount not to exceed one hundred ten thousand dollars ($110,000), to be repaid with 
interest at the Plumas County pooled funds rate immediately after reimbursement from Water 
Boards is received;  No General Fund Impact.

E. ADJOURN AS THE PLUMAS COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND CONSERVATION DISTRICT, 
AND RECONVENE AS THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[...]

A, attached hereto. 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for services provided to County pursuant to 
this Agreement in the manner set forth in Exhibit B, attached hereto.  The total amount 
paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement shall not exceed Twenty Eight 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($28,800).     

3. Term.  The term of this agreement shall be from February 1, 2024, through April 1, 2026, 
unless terminated earlier as provided herein. County’s Board of Supervisors hereby 
ratifies, and approves for payment, services provided by Contractor from February 1,

[...]

greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or (ii) one million dollars 
($1,000,000). 

b. Automobile liability coverage (including non-owned automobiles), with 
minimum bodily injury limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the 
policy, or (ii) two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per person and 
five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) per accident, as well as a minimum 
property damage limit of the greater of (i) the limit available on the policy, or 
(ii) fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) per accident. 

c. Each policy of commercial general liability (and professional liability, if

[...]

including Contractor, for which Contractor is legally liable.

d.  Fines or penalties of any nature, including any liquidated damages that 
may be assessed under this agreement, but only those for which 
Contractor is legally liable. 

e.  Charitable donations and/or goodwill in excess of Two Thousand, five
hundred dollars ($2,500.00) per calendar year.

f.  Political donations.

g.  Any amount of rental or lease charges for leasing vehicles longer than
six months that is greater than the cost of acquisition, plus interest costs, 
of the vehicles depreciated over seven (7) years.